

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 511/2025
Caveat No. 2448/2024

M/S Mirsons Constructions Pvt. Ltd.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shivang Mahajan, Advocate vice
Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R-1 to 7.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(21.04.2025)

- 01.** Heard learned counsel for the petitioner at length and perused the record.
- 02.** Issue notice.
- 03.** Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Assisting counsel to Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI waives notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 7. She seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file the response. Petitioner to take steps for service of respondent No. 8 within one week.
- 04.** Subject to taking steps, Registry to issue notice, returnable within two weeks.
- 05.** List again on **13.05.2025**.
- 06.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
21.04.2025
Ram Krishan