

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.511/2025

M/S Mirsons Constructions Pvt. Ltd.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Khajuria, Advocate

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(17.09.2025)

1. Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 6 stands filed.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received copy of the reply filed by the said respondents.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents shall furnish copy of the reply to the learned counsel for the petitioner within a week's time.
4. List on **10.11.2025**.
5. Interim direction(s), if any, shall continue.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
17.09.2025
Sneha