

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 511/2025  
CAV No. 2448/2024

M/S Mirsons Constructions Pvt. Ltd.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Pranav Khajuria, Advocate

v/s

U O I & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with  
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.11.2025**

Objections have been filed on behalf of Respondent No. 1 to 6. Let the same be filed by rest of the respondents within a period of four weeks.

Registry is directed to report service status of Respondent No. 8 by or before the next date of hearing.

List on **02.02.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date, shall continue to remain in operation, till next date of hearing.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
10.11.2025  
Manan